Issuing

Major Region  Authority
Site Specific

No KCR CoO

No SLR Cco

No NER CoO

No KCR Cco

No SER CO

No SWR Cco

No SER Cco

No SWR Cco

No NER Cco

No SLR CO

No SWR CO

No SWR Cco

No NER CoO

No KCR Cco

No SWR Cco

General Permit Covered Facility

No KCR EPMT
No KCR EPMT
No SWR EPMT
No SER EPMT

Issued Permits List Date From: 04/16/2015 - Date To: 04/22/2015

Facility
Name

Bartlett-Waverly Lrg Tank
Camp Fiddlecreek WWTF
Continental Cement Company
Cowgill WWTP

Eminence WWTF

Hidden Valley Estates WWTF

JOHNSON SHUT INS
STATE PK

Keystone Estates Homeowners
Association

Ludlow WWTF

Maple Grove Elementary
School WWTF

MoDOT 144 Conway
Welcome Center

Normac Sewer District
WWTP

Otterville WWTF
Richmond North WWTF
Scroll Compressors, LLC

AG Processing, Inc.
CONSOLIDATED PUBLIC
WATER

Crossway Baptist Church
Student Center

Dollar General Cape
Girardeau

Permit
Number

MO0121266
MO0115291
MO0111686
MO0130052
MO0055328
MO0099325
MO0134813
MO0123471

MO0130869
MO0092738

MO0056227

MO0131091

MO0101125

M0O0021822
M0O0122602

MORAO06357
MORAO06155

MORAO06516

MORAO06523

Permit
Action

Renewal
Renewal
Modification
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal

Modification

Renewal
Renewal

Renewal

Renewal

Modification

Renewal
Renewal

New
New

New

New

Modification
County Date

Lafayette

Franklin

Ralls 04/22/2015
Caldwell

Shannon

Stone

Reynolds
04/16/2015

Camden

Livingston
Jefferson

Webster
Camden

Cooper 04/20/2015

Ray
Douglas

Buchanan
Platte

Greene

Cape Girardeau

Issue
Date

04/22/2015
04/22/2015
11/10/2011
04/20/2015
04/20/2015
04/20/2015
04/20/2015
06/19/2012

04/16/2015
04/22/2015

04/16/2015

04/16/2015

03/28/2014

04/21/2015
04/16/2015

04/16/2015
04/22/2015

04/17/2015

04/21/2015



Major
No

No
No
No

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No

No
No

No
No
No

Region
NER

SER
SWR
SWR

KCR
SLR
SLR
SLR
SLR
SWR
NER
NER
SLR
KCR
NER
KCR

NER

SLR
NER

SWR
KCR
NER

Issuing
Authority
EPMT

EPMT
EPMT
EPMT

EPMT
EPMT
EPMT
EPMT
EPMT
EPMT
EPMT
EPMT
EPMT
EPMT
NERO
EPMT

EPMT

EPMT
EPMT

EPMT
EPMT
EPMT

Facility

Name

Dollar General New
Bloomfield

Dollar General-Alton, MO
Elm Creek Farm

Empire Energy Bulk Storage
Facility

Excelsior Springs Community
Center

First Baptist Church of Lake
St. Louis

FOUNTAIN LAKES
COMMERCE C
FOUNTAIN LAKES
COMMERCE C

Gander Mountain

Gas Main Relocation
HANNIBAL MUNICIPAL
AIRPOR

Holts Summit Lower Ball
Field

ICL Performance Products
Ivanhoe Gateway at 39th
J.C. Auto and Truck Parts
Kanning Orthodontics

Kraft Foods Global -
Columbia

Menard Inc Industrial Facility
Midway Heights Baptist
Church

North Creek Lot 4
Northland Innovation Center
OLD HAWTHORNE PLAZA

Permit
Number
MORA06488

MORA06492
MORAO06509
MORAO06440

MORAO06134
MORAO06494
MORAO06531
MORAO06532
MORAO06500
MORAO06513
MORAO06247
MORAO06521
MORAO06486
MORAO06477
MORG60A018
MORAO06468
MORAO06502

MORAO06512
MORAO06149

MORAO06510
MORAO06409
MORAO06410

Permit
Action
New

New
New
New

New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
Modification
New

New

New
New

New
New
New

Modification
County Date
Callaway

Oregon
Dallas
Taney

Clay

St. Charles
St. Charles
St. Charles
St. Louis
Greene
Marion
Callaway
St. Louis
Jackson
Marion

Clay
Boone

04/17/2015

Franklin
Boone

Greene
Clay
Boone

Issue
Date
04/16/2015

04/16/2015
04/16/2015
04/16/2015

04/17/2015
04/16/2015
04/22/2015
04/22/2015
04/16/2015
04/16/2015
04/22/2015
04/20/2015
04/20/2015
04/17/2015
12/06/2013
04/16/2015
04/20/2015

04/16/2015
04/22/2015

04/16/2015
04/20/2015
04/16/2015



Issuing Facility

Major Region  Authority Name

No SLR EPMT Orchard Farm R-V Early
Childhood

No SER EPMT ORGILL DISTRIBUTION -
SIKESTON

No KCR EPMT PLATTE WOODS UNITED
METHODIST CHURCH

No SLR CoO Selma Farms Sanitary Sewage
Treatment Sy

No KCR EPMT Sibley Substation

No SWR SWRO Sleepy Bill's Marina

No SWR EPMT Southwest Center for
Independent Living

No SLR EPMT The Quarry

No SER EPMT Timber Creek Townhomes

No KCR EPMT Truman's Marketplace

No SER EPMT Verkamp Borrow

No KCR EPMT Weston Substation

Non-NPDES - Construction for Sewer Extension

No SLR (60) Bramblett Hills Apartments

No KCR CcO City of Kearney WWTP-
Centerville Cottage

Non-NPDES - Construction for Wastewater Treatment
No SWR CcoO Camdenton WWTF
No SWR CO Phillips-Moore WWTF

No SLR CO Selma Farms Sanitary Sewage
Treatment Sy

Non-NPDES No Exposure
No SLR SLRO
No SLR SLRO

ABR Freight System Inc.
Jahabow LLC

Permit
Number
MORA06519

MORAO06490

MORAO06511

MOG823068

MORAO06476
MOR80C592
MORAO06507

MORAO06439
MORAO06503
MORAO06533
MORAO06499
MORAO06528

CPSE01041
CPSE01045

CP0001732
CP0001687
CP0001730

MONX00402
MONX00366

Permit
Action
New

New

New

New

New
New
New

New
New
New
New
New

New
New

New
New
New

New
New

Modification
County Date
St. Charles

Scott
Platte
Jefferson

Jackson
Morgan
Greene

St. Louis

Cape Girardeau
Jackson

Phelps

Platte

St. Charles
Clay

Camden
Camden
Jefferson

Franklin
Gasconade

Issue
Date
04/20/2015

04/16/2015

04/16/2015

04/17/2015

04/16/2015
04/17/2015
04/16/2015

04/17/2015
04/16/2015
04/22/2015
04/16/2015
04/22/2015

04/21/2015
04/21/2015

04/21/2015
04/21/2015
04/17/2015

04/20/2015
04/20/2015



Issuing
Major Region  Authority
No SLR SLRO
No SLR SLRO
No SLR SLRO

Non-NPDES Permit By Rule

No NER NERO
No NER NERO
No NER NERO

Facility

Name

RR Donnelley - Owensville,
MO

RR Donnelley - Owensville,
MO

RR DONNELLEY-
OWENSVILLE M

Sinclair Transportation
Company
Sinclair Transportation
Company
Sinclair Transportation
Company

Permit
Number
MONX00412
MONX00413

MONX00411

MOG67A185

MOG67A186

MOG67A187

Permit
Action
New

New

New

New

New

New

Modification
County Date
Gasconade

Gasconade

Gasconade

Macon

Macon

Macon

Issue
Date
04/20/2015
04/20/2015

04/20/2015

04/17/2015

04/17/2015

04/17/2015



